LEGISLATIVE FACT SHEET Legislation Number: 220563

Approval Deadline:
LEGISLATION IN BRIEF:

Approving the Second Amendment to the Overlook Tax Contribution and Disbursement Agreement among the City, Tax Increment Financing Commission of Kansas City, Missouri, Oz Development,
LLC, and Novak Birks, PC; Accepting the recommendation of the Central City Economic Development Tax Board for additional funding in the amount of $150,000.00 for a total not to exceed amount of
$5,150,000.00, for an economic development project proposed by Community Builders of Kansas City for the purpose of site infrastructure for future office mixed use and residential development of a
Class A Office and 155 residential units to be known as Overlook District located in Town Fork Creek neighborhood along Swope Parkway between Chestnut Avenue and College Avenue; estimating
and appropriating $150,000 from the Central City Economic Development Sales Tax Fund; and authorizing the Director of Housing to execute the Amendment.

What is the reason for this legislation? Fact Sheet Color Codes

To amend the Overlook Tax Contribution Wiset: B! el

and Disbursement Agreement among the W STl 8 AT LT
City, TIF Commission, Oz Development iter s e
Company and the cost certifier, Novak Sponsor(s)

Birks due to increases in construction labor | |Housing & Community Development
and construction materials. Department

Programs, Departments, or Groups Affected

CCED

Sub-Program in Budget (page #)

City Department

Discussion (including relationship to other Council acitons) Appilicants/ Housing & Community Development Department

. . . Proponents Oth
The Council authorized a funding agreement P el

with the developer for the Project in the amount CCED
of $5,000,000.00 with its passage of Ordinance Staff Recommendation | FOr
No. 200996 on December 10, 2020.

Board or Commission CCED
. - R dati
Developer subsequently identified a need for ecommendation For
additional funding due to increases in Future Impacts
construction labor cost and construction
materials.
The CCED Board recommends Council
approves additional funding for such costs Cost of Legislation $150,000
associated with this Project in the amount of current Fiscal Year ’
$150,000.00; bringing the total funding for this Costs in Future Fiscal
Project to a total of $5,150,000.00. osts In Future Fiscal | N
Years?
Citywide Business Plan Goal Annual Revenue
Housing and Healthy Communities Increase/Decrease
Citywide Business Plan Objective Applicable Dates: June 24, 2022
Broaden the capacity and innovative use of funding | |Prepared by: Dion Lewis, Administrative Officer
sources for affordable housing Date Prepared: June 24, 2022
Citywide Business Plan Strategy Reviewed by: Jane Brown, Director
Align developer incentives with affordable | |2ateReviewed June 27, 2022

housing production and commitment Reference Numbers




	Sheet1
	Untitled

	Legislation Number: 
	Approval Deadline: 
	LEGISLATION IN BRIEF: Approving the Second Amendment to the Overlook Tax Contribution and Disbursement Agreement among the City, Tax Increment Financing Commission of Kansas City, Missouri, Oz Development, LLC, and Novak Birks, PC; Accepting the recommendation of the Central City Economic Development Tax Board for additional funding in the amount of $150,000.00 for a total not to exceed amount of $5,150,000.00, for an economic development  project proposed by Community Builders of Kansas City for the purpose of site infrastructure for future office mixed use and residential development of a Class A Office and 155 residential units to be known as Overlook District located in Town Fork Creek neighborhood along Swope Parkway between Chestnut Avenue and College Avenue; estimating and appropriating $150,000 from the Central City Economic Development Sales Tax Fund; and authorizing the Director of Housing to execute the Amendment. 
	What is the reason for this legislationRow1: To amend the Overlook Tax Contribution and Disbursement Agreement among the City, TIF Commission, Oz Development Company and the cost certifier, Novak Birks due to increases in construction labor and construction materials.
	Sponsors: Housing & Community Development Department
	Programs Departments or Groups AffectedRow1: CCED
	SubProgram in Budget page Row1: 
	City DepartmentAppilicants Proponents: Housing & Community Development Department
	Discussion  including relationship to other Council acitonsRow1: The Council authorized a funding agreement with the developer for the  Project in the amount of $5,000,000.00 with its passage of Ordinance No. 200996 on December 10, 2020.  

Developer subsequently identified a need for additional funding due to increases in construction labor cost and construction materials.

The CCED Board recommends Council approves additional funding for such costs associated with this Project  in the amount of $150,000.00; bringing the total funding for this Project to a total of $5,150,000.00. 
	OtherAppilicants Proponents: CCED
	OtherBoard or Commission Recommendation: CCED
	OtherBoard or Commission Recommendation_2: 
	Future ImpactsRow1: 
	Cost of Legislation current Fiscal Year: $150,000
	Costs in Future Fiscal Years: 
	Citywide Business Plan GoalRow1: Housing and Healthy Communities
	Annual Revenue IncreaseDecrease: 
	Applicable Dates: June 24, 2022
	Citywide Business Plan ObjectiveRow1: Broaden the capacity and innovative use of funding sources for affordable housing
	Prepared by: Dion Lewis, Administrative Officer
	Date Prepared: June 24, 2022
	Prepared by_2: Jane Brown, Director
	Citywide Business Plan StrategyRow1: Align developer incentives with affordable housing production and commitment
	Date Reviewed: June 27, 2022
	Reference NumbersRow1: 
	Dropdown1: [For]
	Dropdown2: [For]
	Dropdown3: [No]


